CH \$65.00 405;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM684961 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 MERGER

 EFFECTIVE DATE:
 10/01/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mitsubishi Power, Ltd.		10/12/2021	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	2-3, Marunouchi 3-Chome, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8332	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4053480	M501F
Registration Number:	4053479	M501G

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: CHARLES T.J. WEIGELL

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 151 West 42nd St., 17th Fl.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBHI 0904922	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anca Nicolescu	
SIGNATURE:	/anca nicolescu/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Merger extract (F4324039x96B9E)#page1.tif source=Merger extract (F4324039x96B9E)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007501 FRAME: 0467

900653443

source=Merger extract (F4324039x96B9E)#page3.tif source=Merger extract (F4324039x96B9E)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007501 FRAME: 0468

会社法人等番号	9104-01-050387
TRI PS	三麥瓊工業株式会社
* #	東京都千代田区丸の内三丁目2番3号
公告をする方在	電子公告の方法により行う。 https://www.mhi.com/j p/ ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合 には、東京都内において発行する日本経済新聞 に掲載して行う。
会经成立的 年7月.日	昭和25年1月11日
会社分割	希和3年10月1日横浜市西区みなとみらい三丁目3番寸号三菱パワー株式会 社から分割 令和 3年10月、1日登記
Ж ДЕН	約和2年4月1日東京都千代田区丸の内三丁目2番3号三菱菓工プネークリフト ト&エンジン・ターボホールディングス株式会社を合併 令和 2年 4月 %日登記
取构设会数据会社 5期十四期第	取締役会設置会社
<u>能</u> 主等委員会設置 会社に関する事項	医哲学学员会议概会社
重要な業務執行の 決定の取締役への 委任に関する事項	重要な業務額行の決定の取締役への委任についての定款の定めがある。 //
会計監査人政概会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社

履歷事項一部証明書



東京都千代田区丸の内三丁目2番3号 三菱重工業株式会社 THE PAGE Complete Company れは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 た数面である。 令和 3年10月12日 東京法務局 井 成 彦 登記官 整理番号 ア374689 下級のある他のは技術事項であることを無す。 TRADEMARK

REEL: 007501 FRAME: 0470

Certified Copy of Commercial Register Partial Records

2-3, Marunouchi 3-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.

Registered Company No.	0104-01-050387
Trade Name	MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.
Headquarters	2-3, Marunouchi 3-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo
Method of Publication	To be announced by means of electronic publication. https://www.mhi.com/jp/ However, in the event that announcement cannot be made through electronic publication due to accident or other unavoidable cause, publication may be done by posting in Nihon Keizai Shimbun.
Date of Establishment of the Company	January 11, 1950
Absorption-type Company Split	On October 1, 2021, the above company absorbed split-off business from Mitsubishi Power, Ltd. located at 3-1, Minatomirai 3- Chome, Nishi-ku, Yokohama-shi Registered on October 1, 2021
	Omitted

This is to certify that the foregoing are partial unsealed records currently registered in the Commercial Register.

October 12, 2021
Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau
Registrar

Naruhiko Shirai

Official Seal of the Registrar

Serial No. A374689 *An underscored entry indicates records that have been expunged from the Register.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007501 FRAME: 0471

DECLARATION

I, the undersigned, Keisuke SOEDA, Patent and Trademark Attorney of KYOWA PATENT AND LAW OFFICE, of Nippon Life Marunouchi Building, Marunouchi 1-6-6, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare as follows:

- That I am well acquainted with the English and Japanese languages and am competent to translate from Japanese into English;
- That I have executed, to the best of my ability, a true and correct translation into English of the attached Certified Copy of Commercial Register Partial Records of MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD. issued on October 12, 2021.

This 22 day of Oasher, 2021

Keisuke SOEDA

Patent and Trademark Attorney

Window Goedan

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007501 FRAME: 0472

RECORDED: 11/01/2021